
NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

May 18 - 22, 2019

Last First Cat Class Type Match 5 Match 9 Match 14 Match 18 Match 24 Match 25 Match 26 Match 27 Match 28 GRAND

Rifle AGG 1-4 AGG 6-8 AGG 10-13AGG 15-17 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 24-28 Place AGG PlacePlace

Colston Thomas SR HM Prone 423.010 410.009 398.003 430.012 100.005 3rd 97.002 98.003 142.002 437.012 2098.046

Fitzpatrick Adam HM Prone 436.014 429.016 442.016 445.020 100.008 OW 100.006 1st 99.006 3rd 147.006 1st 446.026 OW 2198.092

Friguglietti John HM Prone 431.016 442.023 444.022 446.028 100.007 1st 96.005 100.003 2nd 140.001 436.016 2199.105

Guernsey Nathaniel HM Prone 448.025 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 448.025

Hague Jeff SR HM Prone 421.016 435.012 440.021 445.020 100.004 95.003 99.002 137.001 431.010 2172.079

Hengehold Trevor HM Prone 435.015 442.020 438.017 442.016 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1757.068

Hoverstad Keith SR HM Prone 436.017 446.021 442.016 441.020 98.004 99.005 HSR 99.005 HSR 141.002 437.016 HSR 2202.090

Howell Jon SR HM Prone 440.019 445.020 442.020 442.015 100.007 2nd 96.003 97.001 143.004 436.015 2205.089

Howell Jonathan HM Prone 410.009 437.016 422.009 441.025 100.005 100.005 2nd 99.004 123.000 422.014 2132.073

Huskins Ed GSR HM Prone 0.000 0.000 0.000 442.019 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 442.019

Iliff Jerry Pol HM Prone 443.020 440.018 441.018 445.017 100.005 97.006 100.005 1st 141.003 438.019 2207.092 3rd

Kovalchik Karl HM Prone 0.000 0.000 0.000 443.024 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 443.024

Kussman Richard SR HM Prone 439.023 442.016 432.014 445.027 99.007 98.003 92.002 140.005 429.017 2187.097

LaBerge Peter SR HM Prone 435.014 432.012 439.016 429.018 99.006 96.005 97.001 142.006 434.018 2169.078

Reeve Kent SR HM Prone 443.026 446.023 444.029 447.031 100.005 HSR 100.002 3rd 99.004 144.004 HSR 443.015 1st 2223.124 OW

Rowe Charles HM Prone 435.017 435.014 434.011 442.016 98.001 99.006 98.004 145.004 2nd 440.015 2nd 2186.073

Rowe Kimberly W HM Prone 435.016 436.015 430.011 442.022 100.003 97.004 96.004 139.003 432.014 2175.078

Steketee Robert SR HM Prone 432.015 435.013 433.015 439.018 100.002 98.006 97.003 142.003 437.014 2176.075

Trew Mark SR HM Prone 428.015 424.021 434.018 442.018 99.004 98.005 97.007 145.002 3rd 439.018 3rd 2167.090

Claypool Harry SR MA Prone 427.013 436.017 424.013 445.015 98.006 93.004 96.003 141.004 428.017 2160.075

Clowdis Blair GSR MA Prone 435.021 437.013 442.018 441.017 99.007 97.003 98.004 140.003 434.017 2189.086

Crawford Norman SR MA Prone 426.016 441.015 431.017 443.021 100.004 97.004 100.005 2nd 146.007 1st 443.020 1st 2184.089

Friguglietti Trey JR MA Prone 436.020 433.019 436.019 444.023 100.007 1st 97.004 97.003 142.004 436.018 2185.099 HJR

Halsey Michael MA Prone 441.015 438.024 445.020 436.015 100.006 2nd 100.006 OW 100.006 1st 142.003 442.021 3rd 2202.095

Hayes Randy SR MA Prone 401.008 438.020 433.013 443.021 93.001 86.001 98.004 137.004 414.010 2129.072

Jones Russ MA Prone 431.009 428.015 434.017 444.021 100.005 99.004 2nd 99.004 3rd 144.005 442.018 2179.080

McDonough Jerry MIL MA Prone 442.016 446.027 444.014 446.016 99.004 100.006 1st 100.006 OW 144.003 443.019 2nd 2221.092 2nd

Nedza Frank MA Prone 439.013 440.013 431.012 444.022 97.006 98.003 96.003 146.005 2nd 437.017 2191.077

Phister Donald SR MA Prone 433.016 427.011 435.007 439.014 99.003 98.006 3rd 97.003 140.001 434.013 2168.061

Roberts Yvonne W, MILMA Prone 435.015 418.013 429.011 438.009 97.004 98.005 96.004 133.002 424.015 2144.063

Schallow Michael GSR MA Prone 432.017 440.020 431.009 441.021 99.005 96.003 97.003 148.004 OW 440.015 2184.082

Sferrazza Vincent MA Prone 420.007 439.019 438.017 440.017 100.006 3rd 97.002 98.003 139.001 434.012 2171.072

Gibson Robert MU Prone 428.015 438.011 418.008 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1284.034

O'Donnell Robert SR MU Prone 413.007 397.008 400.009 425.010 95.002 90.002 94.004 146.002 3rd 425.010 2060.044

Ouimette Ronald SR EX Prone 431.012 439.009 423.010 438.015 97.003 1st 97.003 1st 97.005 142.004 1st 433.015 1st 2164.061

Rortvedt Steve EX Prone 416.007 426.010 423.007 435.017 95.005 93.003 98.001 1st 131.005 417.014 2117.055

Bertelsman Fred SR SS Prone 316.003 414.006 419.010 428.008 90.004 94.002 92.002 130.004 406.012 1983.039

Churchill Robert GSR SS Prone 406.007 0.000 0.000 430.005 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 836.012

Bouley Jeffrey SR HM F/TR 427.012 425.011 425.012 431.009 99.003 97.002 95.004 133.001 424.010 2132.054

Bruton Paul HM F/TR 432.013 432.015 435.017 441.012 99.004 99.004 97.005 139.002 434.015 1st 2174.072

Fillingame Wade HM F/TR 435.021 432.010 434.014 443.018 100.003 1st 99.007 1st 98.004 1st 142.002 1st 439.016 OW 2183.079 OW

Braun Fritz SR MU F/TR 434.017 437.012 440.018 436.014 100.005 OW 99.005 HSR 96.004 HSR 139.001 HSR 434.015 2181.076 2nd

Brindle Jerry MU F/TR 423.010 421.008 425.009 434.011 100.004 100.005 OW 95.001 139.002 434.012 2137.050

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

May 18 - 22, 2019

Kite Andra W MU F/TR 0.000 0.000 0.000 343.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 343.002

Kite Aaron MU F/TR 0.000 0.000 0.000 405.003 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 405.003

Metts Robert MU F/TR 401.005 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 401.005

Johansen Tom MU F/TR 360.008 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 360.008

Norfleet Rupert ToddGSR EX F/TR 419.015 428.011 434.015 430.012 99.005 HSR 97.002 97.004 1st 145.008 OW 438.019 1st 2149.072

Rutherford Drew EX F/TR 430.018 423.007 428.012 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1281.037

Shelley Edward GSR EX F/TR 424.012 437.012 438.020 440.017 100.004 1st 99.004 1st 99.003 OW 139.003 1st 437.014 HSR 2176.075 3rd

Porter Kimberly W SS F/TR 417.009 411.002 392.007 432.012 97.002 99.003 95.002 132.002 423.009 2075.039

Kite Doug MK F/TR 0.000 0.000 0.000 377.003 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 377.003

Biggs Danny GSR HM F/O 439.017 438.018 439.013 446.020 100.004 HSR 99.005 HSR 96.004 140.003 1st 435.016 HSR 2197.084 OW

Ferguson Bruce SR HM F/O 425.005 431.014 426.012 423.011 98.006 98.006 96.003 131.001 423.016 2128.058

Ferguson Lawrence SR/MILHM F/O 423.009 422.013 424.010 437.017 100.005 2nd 96.002 99.003 HSR 138.002 433.012 2139.061

Kokoszka David HM F/O 436.015 442.017 422.008 438.020 95.001 96.003 98.003 136.003 425.010 2163.070

Prieto Jose HM F/O 442.018 436.012 435.021 444.014 100.007 OW 99.007 1st 98.002 141.003 OW 438.019 1st 2195.084 2nd

Wolford Troy HM F/O 436.015 436.015 435.014 433.012 100.005 100.005 OW 99.006 2nd 136.001 435.017 2nd 2175.073

Wolford Maria W HM F/O 428.009 433.014 437.019 443.019 100.007 1st 99.006 2nd 100.005 OW 140.003 2nd 439.021 OW 2180.082 3rd

Ferrari Fulvio SR MA F/O 0.000 438.019 0.000 434.012 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 872.031

Branch Ray SR MU F/O 409.007 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 409.007

Sigler John GSR/POLEX F/O 434.015 435.007 438.013 438.018 98.004 97.002 100.002 1st 139.002 HSR 434.010 2179.063

winning scores in ties were deternmined based on NRA rule 15.4,C

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Nationals

Team Match, May 23, 2019

Prone Prone

Rowe Charles 100.005 99.006 98.004 100.005 397.020 Phister Don 98.004 97.004 99.004 95.002 389.014

Rowe Kimberly 100.008 99.007 93.004 93.002 385.021 Schallow Mike 99.007 96.004 97.005 93.003 385.019

Colston Tom 100.004 98.005 99.004 91.001 388.014 Howell Jonathan 98.004 97.003 91.002 97.003 383.012

Claypool Harry 99.003 97.003 94.002 94.002 384.010 Ouimette Ron 97.002 100.004 96.005 90.002 383.013

Rowe Charles Capt. Total 1554.065 Phister Don Capt. Total 1540.058

Coach Coach

Prone Prone

Nedza Frank 100.007 99.003 100.005 98.003 397.018 McDonough Jerry 100.008 98.006 100.006 94.002 392.022

Hague Jeff 95.003 92.001 94.002 94.001 375.007 Iliff Jerry 100.004 99.006 100.007 97.001 396.018

Howell Jon 100.002 100.005 99.003 96.001 395.011 Steketee Bob 100.005 97.003 97.002 93.002 387.012

Kussman Rick 100.007 98.003 98.002 99.002 395.014 Roberts Yvonne 100.004 98.001 95.003 96.003 389.011

Hague Jeff Capt. Total 1562.050 Iliff Jerry Capt. Total 1564.063

Coach Coach

Prone Prone

Rortvedt Steve 100.000 98.005 96.002 80.001 374.008 Fitzpatrick Adam 100.006 100.009 100.006 97.006 397.027

Churchill Bob 95.005 96.003 97.004 85.002 373.014 Friguglietti Trey 100.004 100.007 99.006 95.004 394.021

Bertelsman Fred 90.004 92.002 96.003 81.003 359.012 Hoverstad Keith 99.003 99.004 98.004 95.001 391.012

Odonnel Mark 96.003 91.002 90.001 89.001 366.007 Friguglietti John 100.008 99.003 98.006 95.003 392.020

Rortvedt Steve Capt. Total 1472.041 Friguglietti John Capt. Total 1574.080

Coach Clowdis Blair Coach

Prone

Halsey Mike 100.007 100.006 100.006 100.002 400.021

Jones Russ 100.006 100.004 98.005 95.002 393.017

Sferrazza Vince 100.008 100.003 98.002 96.003 394.016

Hengehold Trevor 100.005 99.004 99.006 100.004 398.019

LaBerge Pete Capt. Total 1585.073

Coach

300 yd 600 yd 900 yd 1,000 yd AGG

Alliance Rifle Club - Rowe

600 yd300 yd 900 yd 1,000 yd AGG

Deplorables

NSSC - 2 - LaBerge

Bridgeville R&P Blue

Bridgeville R&P Gold Calibers

NSSC - 1 - Clowdis

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Nationals

Team Match, May 23, 2019

FTR F-Open

Braun Fritz 100.007 97.005 100.006 90.000 387.018 Norfleet Todd 100.007 100.006 96.003 88.000 384.016

Fillingame Wade 100.006 99.007 99.007 94.001 392.021 Brindle Jerry 98.005 98.003 97.001 93.000 386.009

Shelley Ed 99.007 100.008 97.001 94.001 390.017 Kokoszka David 100.003 98.005 99.003 90.002 387.013

Rorer Jeff 97.006 99.003 96.001 95.002 387.012 Sigler John 98.002 99.005 92.003 92.000 381.010

Kelly Phil Capt. Total 1556.068 Kokoszka David Capt. Total 1538.048

Coach Coach

F-Open F-Open

Wolford Maria 98.004 99.002 100.006 97.001 394.013 Porter Kim 97.004 97.004 95.003 91.002 380.013

Ferguson Bruce 99.004 99.003 94.002 93.002 385.011 Ferguson Larry 96.004 98.003 95.004 92.000 381.011

Wolford Troy 100.008 98.003 98.004 100.003 396.018 Bruton Paul 100.006 96.004 95.002 96.002 387.014

Prieto Jose 100.007 100.004 97.003 98.002 395.016 Bouley Jeff 100.002 98.004 94.002 96.001 388.009

Wolford Maria Capt. Total 1570.058 Bruton Paul Capt. Total 1536.047

Coach Coach

Bridgeville R&P - Silver

Southern Star Rifle TeamMalabar Mixed Nuts

USA

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

F-Open Day 1

Last First Cat Class Type Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 900 yd Place AGG 1-4 Place

Prieto Jose HM F/O 100.010 OW 99.004 1st 99.004 OW 144.000 442.018 OW

Biggs Danny GSR HM F/O 99.006 HSR 99.003 HSR 96.004 145.004 1st 439.017 1st

Wolford Troy HM F/O 100.004 1st 100.005 OW 98.004 1st 138.002 436.015

Kokoszka David HM F/O 98.005 97.001 96.005 145.004 OW 436.015

Sigler John GSR/POLEX F/O 99.003 98.003 97.006 HSR 140.003 HSR 434.015 HSR

Wolford Maria W HM F/O 97.003 99.002 96.002 136.002 428.009

Ferguson Bruce SR HM F/O 99.001 98.003 96.000 132.001 425.005

Ferguson Lawrence SR/MILHM F/O 95.003 99.002 94.002 135.002 423.009

Branch Ray SR MU F/O 98.003 94.001 93.002 124.001 409.007

Ferrari Fulvio SR MA F/O 0.000

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

F-Open Day 2

Last First Cat Class Type Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8 Match 9 GRAND

Rifle AGG 1-4 Place 800 yd Place 900 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 6-8 AGG

Kokoszka David HM F/O 436.015 147.008 148.003 OW 147.006 OW 442.017 878.032

Prieto Jose HM F/O 442.018 OW 150.007 1st 145.004 141.001 436.012 878.030

Biggs Danny GSR HM F/O 439.017 1st 149.010 147.004 1st 142.004 438.018 877.035

Wolford Troy HM F/O 436.015 147.007 146.006 143.002 1st 436.015 872.030

Sigler John GSR/POLEX F/O 434.015 HSR 147.002 145.002 143.003 HSR 435.007 869.022

Wolford Maria W HM F/O 428.009 150.007 OW 143.005 140.002 433.014 861.023

Ferguson Bruce SR HM F/O 425.005 146.008 143.004 142.002 431.014 856.019

Ferguson Lawrence SR/MILHM F/O 423.009 149.008 139.002 134.003 422.013 845.022

Ferrari Fulvio SR MA F/O 0.000 149.011 HSR 146.004 HSR 143.004 438.019 438.019

Branch Ray SR MU F/O 409.007 0.000 409.007

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

F-Open Day 3

Last First Cat Class Type Match 10 Match 11 Match 12 Match 13 Match 14 GRAND

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 10-13 Place AGG

Biggs Danny GSR HM F/O 98.004 99.004 HSR 97.002 145.003 OW 439.013 OW 1316.048

Prieto Jose HM F/O 100.007 OW 100.006 1st 99.007 1st 136.001 435.021 1313.051

Wolford Troy HM F/O 100.006 1st 98.003 100.003 OW 137.002 435.014 1307.044

Sigler John GSR/POLEX F/O 100.004 HSR 96.002 99.004 HSR 143.003 HSR 438.013 HSR 1307.035

Kokoszka David HM F/O 97.002 94.002 99.004 132.000 422.008 1300.040

Wolford Maria W HM F/O 99.006 100.008 OW 97.001 141.004 1st 437.019 1st 1298.042

Ferguson Bruce SR HM F/O 97.004 96.002 97.002 136.004 426.012 1282.031

Ferguson Lawrence SR/MILHM F/O 98.004 98.003 90.001 138.002 424.010 1269.032

Ferrari Fulvio SR MA F/O 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 438.019

Branch Ray SR MU F/O 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 409.007

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

F-Open Day 4

Last First Cat Class Type Match 5 Match 9 Match 14 Match 15 Match 16 Match 17 Match 18 GRAND

Rifle AGG 1-4 AGG 6-8 AGG 10-13 800 yd Place 900 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 15-17 Place AGG

Biggs Danny GSR HM F/O 439.017 438.018 439.013 150.008 HSR 149.007 OW 147.005 OW 446.020 OW 1762.068

Prieto Jose HM F/O 442.018 436.012 435.021 149.008 149.005 1st 146.001 444.014 1st 1757.065

Sigler John GSR/POLEX F/O 434.015 435.007 438.013 149.007 148.008 HSR 141.003 438.018 1st 1745.053

Wolford Maria W HM F/O 428.009 433.014 437.019 150.009 147.007 146.003 1st 443.019 1741.061

Wolford Troy HM F/O 436.015 436.015 435.014 149.008 143.003 141.001 433.012 1740.056

Kokoszka David HM F/O 436.015 442.017 422.008 150.012 OW 147.006 141.002 438.020 1738.060

Ferguson Lawrence SR/MILHM F/O 423.009 422.013 424.010 150.010 1st 145.005 142.002 437.017 HSR 1706.049

Ferguson Bruce SR HM F/O 425.005 431.014 426.012 141.004 138.002 144.005 HSR 423.011 1705.042

Ferrari Fulvio SR MA F/O 0.000 438.019 0.000 149.006 142.003 143.003 1st 434.012 872.031

Branch Ray SR MU F/O 409.007 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 409.007

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

F-Open Day 5

Last First Cat Class Type Match 24 Match 25 Match 26 Match 27 Match 28 GRAND

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 24-28 Place AGG Place

Wolford Maria W HM F/O 100.007 1st 99.006 2nd 100.005 OW 140.003 2nd 439.021 OW 2180.082 3rd

Prieto Jose HM F/O 100.007 OW 99.007 1st 98.002 141.003 OW 438.019 1st 2195.084 2nd

Wolford Troy HM F/O 100.005 100.005 OW 99.006 1st 136.001 435.017 2nd 2175.073

Biggs Danny GSR HM F/O 100.004 HSR 99.005 HSR 96.004 140.003 1st 435.016 HSR 2197.084 OW

Sigler John GSR/POLEX F/O 98.004 97.002 100.002 HSR 139.002 HSR 434.010 2179.063

Ferguson Lawrence SR/MILHM F/O 100.005 2nd 96.002 99.003 2nd 138.002 433.012 2139.061

Kokoszka David HM F/O 95.001 96.003 98.003 136.003 425.010 2163.070

Ferguson Bruce SR HM F/O 98.006 98.006 96.003 131.001 423.016 2128.058

Ferrari Fulvio SR MA F/O 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 872.031

Branch Ray SR MU F/O 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 409.007

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

FTR Day 1

Last First Cat Class Type Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 900 yd Place AGG 1-4 Place

Fillingame Wade HM F/TR 99.007 1st 100.004 1st 100.007 OW 136.003 1st 435.021 OW

Braun Fritz SR MU F/TR 98.005 99.004 1st 99.007 1st 138.001 1st 434.017 1st

Bruton Paul HM F/TR 99.005 98.003 97.002 138.003 OW 432.013 1st

Rutherford Drew EX F/TR 100.006 OW 100.007 OW 98.003 1st 132.002 OW 430.018 OW

Bouley Jeffrey SR HM F/TR 97.003 98.003 HSR 97.003 1st 135.003 HSR 427.012 HSR

Shelley Edward GSR EX F/TR 100.006 1st 99.002 1st 97.002 HSR 128.002 1st 424.012 1st

Brindle Jerry MU F/TR 99.003 1st 98.003 98.001 128.003 423.010

Norfleet Rupert ToddGSR EX F/TR 99.003 HSR 96.006 99.006 OW 125.000 419.015

Porter Kimberly W SS F/TR 99.002 98.002 96.003 124.002 417.009

Metts Robert MU F/TR 96.002 91.002 94.001 120.000 401.005

Johansen Tom MU F/TR 96.004 94.004 88.000 82.000 360.008

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

FTR Day 2

Last First Cat Class Type Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8 Match 9 GRAND

Rifle AGG 1-4 Place 800 yd Place 900 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 6-8 AGG

Braun Fritz SR MU F/TR 434.017 149.007 OW 147.003 HSR 141.002 HSR 437.012 871.029

Fillingame Wade HM F/TR 435.021 OW 147.003 147.005 OW 138.002 432.010 867.031

Bruton Paul HM F/TR 432.013 1st 148.010 1st 142.002 142.003 1st 432.015 864.028

Shelley Edward GSR EX F/TR 424.012 148.008 1st 145.004 144.000 OW 437.012 861.024

Rutherford Drew EX F/TR 430.018 1st 140.002 143.002 140.003 1st 423.007 853.025

Bouley Jeffrey SR HM F/TR 427.012 HSR 145.006 145.003 1st 135.002 425.011 852.023

Norfleet Rupert ToddGSR EX F/TR 419.015 146.006 HSR 146.002 1st 136.003 428.011 847.026

Brindle Jerry MU F/TR 423.010 139.001 144.005 138.002 421.008 844.018

Porter Kimberly W SS F/TR 417.009 145.001 139.001 127.000 411.002 828.011

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

FTR Day 3

Last First Cat Class Type Match 10 Match 11 Match 12 Match 13 Match 14 GRAND

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 10-13 Place AGG

Braun Fritz SR MU F/TR 99.005 HSR 98.006 HSR 100.002 OW 143.005 OW 440.018 OW 1311.047

Fillingame Wade HM F/TR 100.005 93.003 99.004 1st 142.002 1st 434.014 1301.045

Bruton Paul HM F/TR 100.006 1st 99.005 OW 97.004 139.002 435.017 1st 1299.045

Shelley Edward GSR EX F/TR 100.009 OW 98.005 1st 98.003 1st 142.003 HSR 438.020 1st 1299.044

Norfleet Rupert ToddGSR EX F/TR 100.008 1st 97.002 98.003 HSR 139.002 434.015 HSR 1281.041

Rutherford Drew EX F/TR 100.006 89.000 97.003 142.003 1st 428.012 1281.037

Bouley Jeffrey SR HM F/TR 98.005 98.004 1st 97.002 132.001 425.012 1277.035

Brindle Jerry MU F/TR 97.002 95.003 96.002 137.002 425.009 1269.027

Porter Kimberly W SS F/TR 99.003 96.002 90.002 107.000 392.007 1220.018

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

FTR Day 4

Last First Cat Class Type Match 15 Match 16 Match 17 Match 18 GRAND

Rifle 800 yd Place 900 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 15-17 Place AGG

Braun Fritz SR MU F/TR 149.006 1st 145.001 1st 142.007 436.014 1st 1747.061

Fillingame Wade HM F/TR 150.007 OW 148.008 OW 145.003 443.018 OW 1744.063

Bruton Paul HM F/TR 148.004 1st 147.004 1st 146.004 1st 441.012 1st 1740.057

Shelley Edward GSR EX F/TR 148.007 1st 143.001 1st 149.009 OW 440.017 1st 1739.061

Norfleet Rupert ToddGSR EX F/TR 147.008 HSR 142.003 141.001 430.012 1711.053

Bouley Jeffrey SR HM F/TR 143.002 145.003 HSR 143.004 HSR 431.009 HSR 1708.044

Brindle Jerry MU F/TR 148.006 143.002 143.003 1st 434.011 1703.038

Porter Kimberly W SS F/TR 145.003 140.004 147.005 1st 432.012 1652.030

Rutherford Drew EX F/TR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1281.037

Kite Aaron MU F/TR 138.003 130.000 137.000 405.003 405.003

Metts Robert MU F/TR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 401.005

Kite Doug MK F/TR 141.001 120.000 116.002 377.003 377.003

Johansen Tom MU F/TR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 360.008

Kite Andra W MU F/TR 136.000 109.001 98.001 343.002 343.002

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

FTR Day 5

Last First Cat Class Type Match 24 Match 25 Match 26 Match 27 Match 28 GRAND

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 24-28 Place AGG PlacePlace

Fillingame Wade HM F/TR 100.003 1st 99.007 1st 98.004 1st 142.002 1st 439.016 OW 2183.079 OW

Norfleet Rupert ToddGSR EX F/TR 99.005 HSR 97.002 97.004 1st 145.008 OW 438.019 1st 2149.072

Shelley Edward GSR EX F/TR 100.004 1st 99.004 1st 99.003 OW 139.003 1st 437.014 HSR 2176.075 3rd

Bruton Paul HM F/TR 99.004 99.004 97.005 139.002 434.015 1st 2174.072

Braun Fritz SR MU F/TR 100.005 OW 99.005 HSR 96.004 HSR 139.001 HSR 434.015 2181.076 2nd

Brindle Jerry MU F/TR 100.004 100.005 OW 95.001 139.002 434.012 2137.050

Bouley Jeffrey SR HM F/TR 99.003 97.002 95.004 133.001 424.010 2132.054

Porter Kimberly W SS F/TR 97.002 99.003 95.002 132.002 423.009 2075.039

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

Fullbore Prone Day 1

Last First Cat Class Type Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 900 yd Place AGG 1-4 Place

Guernsey Nathaniel HM Prone 100.006 100.005 2nd 99.005 149.009 OW 448.025 OW

Reeve Kent SR HM Prone 100.008 1st 100.008 OW 100.007 OW 143.003 3rd 443.026 1st

Iliff Jerry Pol HM Prone 98.005 100.004 3rd 100.005 145.006 1st 443.020 2nd

McDounogh Jerry MIL MA Prone 100.003 3rd 100.006 99.004 143.003 2nd 442.016 1st

Halsey Michael MA Prone 100.005 2nd 100.006 1st 100.002 2nd 141.002 3rd 441.015 2nd

Howell Jon SR HM Prone 99.005 100.006 1st 97.005 144.003 2nd 440.019 3rd

Kussman Richard SR HM Prone 100.007 2nd 99.005 100.006 2nd 140.005 439.023 HSR

Nedza Frank MA Prone 98.004 97.000 100.004 1st 144.005 1st 439.013 3rd

Friguglietti Trey JR MA Prone 100.007 1st 98.008 99.004 139.001 436.020

Hoverstad Keith SR HM Prone 99.004 99.002 100.006 1st 138.005 436.017

Fitzpatrick Adam HM Prone 100.008 OW 98.002 99.004 139.000 436.014

Clowdis Blair GSR MA Prone 99.008 HGSR 99.005 3rd 99.006 3rd 138.002 435.021 HGSR

Rowe Charles HM Prone 100.006 97.004 98.002 140.005 435.017

Rowe Kimberly W HM Prone 100.004 97.005 96.004 142.003 435.016

Hengehold Trevor HM Prone 99.006 95.002 100.005 3rd 141.002 435.015

Roberts Yvonne W, MILMA Prone 100.002 99.006 2nd 96.003 140.004 435.015

LaBerge Peter SR HM Prone 98.005 97.003 99.002 141.004 HSR 435.014

Phister Donald SR MA Prone 99.005 98.004 99.005 HSR 137.002 433.016

Schallow Michael GSR MA Prone 99.006 99.004 HGSR 95.004 HGSR 139.003 HGSR 432.017

Steketee Robert SR HM Prone 99.004 100.003 HSR 94.004 139.004 432.015

Friguglietti John HM Prone 99.007 99.005 99.003 134.001 431.016

Ouimette Ronald SR EX Prone 98.002 1st 99.005 1st 97.002 1st 137.003 1st 431.012 1st

Jones Russ MA Prone 98.003 97.002 98.003 138.001 431.009

Trew Mark SR HM Prone 100.005 HSR 95.004 97.004 136.002 428.015

Gibson Robert MU Prone 99.006 95.001 96.005 138.003 428.015

Claypool Harry SR MA Prone 98.004 97.002 97.005 135.002 427.013

Crawford Norman SR MA Prone 99.005 99.004 97.005 131.002 426.016

Colston Thomas SR HM Prone 97.004 96.002 95.002 135.002 423.010

Hague Jeff SR HM Prone 100.007 3rd 96.004 98.002 127.003 421.016

Sferrazza Vincent MA Prone 97.003 97.003 87.001 139.000 420.007

Rortvedt Steve EX Prone 98.001 94.004 92.000 132.002 416.007

O'Donnell Robert SR MU Prone 87.002 94.002 94.002 138.001 413.007

Howell Jonathan HM Prone 100.004 80.001 99.002 131.002 410.009

Churchill Robert GSR SS Prone 95.003 92.002 89.000 130.002 406.007

Hayes Randy SR MA Prone 98.003 96.002 94.001 113.002 401.008

Bertelsman Fred SR SS Prone 92.001 84.002 88.000 52.000 316.003

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

Fullbore Prone Day 2

Last First Cat Class Type Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8 Match 9 GRAND

Rifle AGG 1-4 Place 800 yd Place 900 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 6-8 Place AGG

Reeve Kent SR HM Prone 443.026 1st 149.009 149.008 3rd 148.006 OW 446.023 1st 889.049

McDounogh Jerry MIL MA Prone 442.016 1st 150.012 OW 150.011 OW 146.004 2nd 446.027 OW 888.043

Howell Jon SR HM Prone 440.019 3rd 150.008 149.006 HSR 146.006 3rd 445.020 3rd 885.039

Iliff Jerry Pol HM Prone 443.020 2nd 149.009 148.006 143.003 440.018 883.038

Hoverstad Keith SR HM Prone 436.017 150.009 HSR 149.008 2nd 147.004 1st 446.021 2nd 882.038

Kussman Richard SR HM Prone 439.023 HSR 150.008 150.005 1st 142.003 442.016 881.039

Halsey Michael MA Prone 441.015 2nd 149.010 147.010 3rd 142.004 438.024 879.039

Nedza Frank MA Prone 439.013 3rd 150.007 3rd 149.004 141.002 440.013 3rd 879.026

Hengehold Trevor HM Prone 435.015 150.010 2nd 149.005 143.005 442.020 877.035

Friguglietti John HM Prone 431.016 150.011 1st 146.005 146.007 2nd 442.023 873.039

Schallow Michael GSR MA Prone 432.017 147.005 146.008 147.007 1st 440.020 2nd 872.037

Clowdis Blair GSR MA Prone 435.021 147.005 145.003 145.005 3rd 437.013 872.034

Rowe Kimberly W HM Prone 435.016 149.008 145.004 142.003 436.015 871.031

Rowe Charles HM Prone 435.017 149.010 144.001 142.003 435.014 870.031

Ouimette Ronald SR EX Prone 431.012 1st 148.003 1st 148.004 1st 143.002 1st 439.009 1st 870.021

Friguglietti Trey JR MA Prone 436.020 150.010 2nd 144.003 139.006 433.019 869.039

Crawford Norman SR MA Prone 426.016 150.007 146.003 145.005 441.015 1st 867.031

Steketee Robert SR HM Prone 432.015 149.004 146.005 140.004 435.013 867.028

LaBerge Peter SR HM Prone 435.014 149.006 144.004 139.002 432.012 867.026

Gibson Robert MU Prone 428.015 148.008 145.001 145.002 438.011 866.026

Fitzpatrick Adam HM Prone 436.014 150.010 3rd 149.004 130.002 429.016 865.030

Claypool Harry SR MA Prone 427.013 147.004 150.010 1st 139.003 436.017 863.030

Phister Donald SR MA Prone 433.016 147.006 139.004 141.001 427.011 860.027

Sferrazza Vincent MA Prone 420.007 147.008 149.007 2nd 143.004 439.019 859.026

Jones Russ MA Prone 431.009 149.006 144.006 135.003 428.015 859.024

Hague Jeff SR HM Prone 421.016 149.010 146.001 140.001 435.012 856.028

Roberts Yvonne W, MILMA Prone 435.015 148.009 139.002 131.002 418.013 853.028

Trew Mark SR HM Prone 428.015 135.008 148.008 141.005 424.021 852.036

Howell Jonathan HM Prone 410.009 149.007 146.005 142.004 437.016 847.025

Rortvedt Steve EX Prone 416.007 144.003 144.004 138.003 426.010 842.017

Hayes Randy SR MA Prone 401.008 150.012 1st 146.005 142.003 438.020 839.028

Colston Thomas SR HM Prone 423.010 146.005 138.001 126.003 410.009 833.019

O'Donnell Robert SR MU Prone 413.007 139.005 130.001 128.002 397.008 810.015

Bertelsman Fred SR SS Prone 316.003 147.004 128.001 139.001 414.006 730.009

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

Fullbore Prone Day 3

Last First Cat Class Type Match 10 Match 11 Match 12 Match 13 Match 14 GRAND

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 10-13 Place AGG

Reeve Kent SR HM Prone 100.008 OW 100.009 OW 99.006 HSR 145.006 2nd 444.029 1st 1333.078

McDounogh Jerry MIL MA Prone 99.003 98.005 100.004 1st 147.002 2nd 444.014 1st 1332.057

Howell Jon SR HM Prone 97.005 100.003 HSR 99.004 146.008 1st 442.020 3rd 1327.059

Halsey Michael MA Prone 100.005 1st 99.003 2nd 100.006 OW 146.006 3rd 445.020 OW 1324.059

Iliff Jerry Pol HM Prone 99.005 96.003 99.006 147.004 OW 441.018 1324.056

Hoverstad Keith SR HM Prone 100.005 3rd 100.005 3rd 97.002 145.004 3rd 442.016 HSR 1324.054

Friguglietti John HM Prone 100.007 1st 100.008 1st 100.003 3rd 144.004 444.022 2nd 1317.061

Hengehold Trevor HM Prone 99.005 99.003 100.006 1st 140.003 438.017 1315.052

Clowdis Blair GSR MA Prone 100.005 3rd 98.003 99.006 2nd 145.004 442.018 2nd 1314.052

Kussman Richard SR HM Prone 99.005 100.005 2nd 99.002 134.002 432.014 1313.053

Nedza Frank MA Prone 99.006 97.001 95.003 140.002 431.012 1310.038

Fitzpatrick Adam HM Prone 100.004 99.002 99.005 144.005 442.016 1307.046

LaBerge Peter SR HM Prone 100.003 HSR 97.004 99.004 143.005 439.016 1306.042

Friguglietti Trey JR MA Prone 99.004 100.006 1st 99.005 3rd 138.004 436.019 1305.058

Rowe Charles HM Prone 100.004 100.004 99.002 135.001 434.011 1304.042

Schallow Michael GSR MA Prone 99.004 98.004 98.001 136.000 431.009 1303.046

Rowe Kimberly W HM Prone 99.003 97.003 100.004 2nd 134.001 430.011 1301.042

Steketee Robert SR HM Prone 98.005 99.003 97.003 139.004 433.015 1300.043

Crawford Norman SR MA Prone 97.005 99.003 3rd 98.004 137.005 431.017 1298.048

Sferrazza Vincent MA Prone 100.005 2nd 98.006 93.002 147.004 1st 438.017 3rd 1297.043

Hague Jeff SR HM Prone 100.007 2nd 99.005 98.006 143.003 440.021 1296.049

Phister Donald SR MA Prone 100.002 98.002 99.001 138.002 435.007 1295.034

Jones Russ MA Prone 97.004 98.006 97.003 142.004 434.017 1293.041

Ouimette Ronald SR EX Prone 99.002 1st 94.004 99.003 1st 131.001 423.010 1st 1293.031

Claypool Harry SR MA Prone 99.003 95.003 97.004 133.003 424.013 1287.043

Trew Mark SR HM Prone 98.004 98.007 98.004 140.003 434.018 1286.054

Gibson Robert MU Prone 97.001 95.001 96.003 130.003 418.008 1284.034

Roberts Yvonne W, MILMA Prone 100.003 95.002 99.004 135.002 429.011 1282.039

Hayes Randy SR MA Prone 96.005 97.001 97.004 143.003 433.013 1272.041

Howell Jonathan HM Prone 96.003 99.001 95.002 132.003 422.009 1269.034

Rortvedt Steve EX Prone 96.002 96.002 1st 93.002 138.001 1st 423.007 1265.024

Colston Thomas SR HM Prone 93.000 86.000 88.000 131.003 398.003 1231.022

O'Donnell Robert SR MU Prone 85.000 85.002 94.003 136.004 400.009 1210.024

Bertelsman Fred SR SS Prone 94.004 94.001 99.002 132.003 419.010 1149.019

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

Fullbore Prone Day 4

Last First Cat Class Type Match 15 Match 16 Match 17 Match 18 GRAND

Rifle 800 yd Place 900 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 15-17 Place AGG

Reeve Kent SR HM Prone 148.011 149.010 1st 150.010 OW 447.031 OW 1780.109

McDounogh Jerry MIL MA Prone 150.009 3rd 149.005 147.002 446.016 1st 1778.073

Howell Jon SR HM Prone 148.009 146.002 148.004 3rd 442.015 1769.074

Iliff Jerry Pol HM Prone 149.009 148.005 148.003 445.017 1769.073

Hoverstad Keith SR HM Prone 148.007 149.006 2nd 144.007 441.020 1765.074

Friguglietti John HM Prone 150.012 1st 147.008 149.008 1st 446.028 1st 1763.089

Halsey Michael MA Prone 148.007 139.004 149.004 2nd 436.015 1760.074

Kussman Richard SR HM Prone 150.009 148.008 147.010 HSR 445.027 2nd 1758.080

Hengehold Trevor HM Prone 149.007 145.001 148.008 2nd 442.016 1757.068

Clowdis Blair GSR MA Prone 147.007 145.004 149.006 1st 441.017 1755.069

Nedza Frank MA Prone 149.011 150.006 1st 145.005 444.022 1754.060

Fitzpatrick Adam HM Prone 150.011 2nd 149.006 146.003 445.020 3rd 1752.066

Friguglietti Trey JR MA Prone 150.008 148.009 146.006 444.023 3rd 1749.081

Rowe Charles HM Prone 150.010 148.003 144.003 442.016 1746.058

Schallow Michael GSR MA Prone 150.007 HGSR 149.009 3rd 142.005 441.021 1744.067

Rowe Kimberly W HM Prone 149.011 148.006 145.005 442.022 1743.064

Hague Jeff SR HM Prone 150.009 HSR 150.007 OW 145.004 445.020 HSR 1741.069

Crawford Norman SR MA Prone 150.011 1st 150.005 2nd 143.005 443.021 1741.069

Steketee Robert SR HM Prone 150.010 3rd 149.004 140.004 439.018 1739.061

Jones Russ MA Prone 150.011 2nd 148.006 146.004 444.021 1737.062

Sferrazza Vincent MA Prone 147.007 149.006 144.004 440.017 1737.060

LaBerge Peter SR HM Prone 149.011 137.001 143.006 429.018 1735.060

Phister Donald SR MA Prone 150.007 147.005 142.002 439.014 1734.048

Claypool Harry SR MA Prone 149.007 148.003 148.005 3rd 445.015 2nd 1732.058

Ouimette Ronald SR EX Prone 148.003 1st 146.005 144.007 438.015 1st 1731.046

Trew Mark SR HM Prone 147.007 149.006 3rd 146.005 442.018 1728.072

Roberts Yvonne W, MILMA Prone 150.003 146.004 142.002 438.009 1720.048

Hayes Randy SR MA Prone 150.009 149.008 HSR 144.004 443.021 1715.062

Howell Jonathan HM Prone 150.012 OW 144.007 147.006 441.025 1710.059

Rortvedt Steve EX Prone 146.006 146.007 1st 143.004 435.017 1700.041

Colston Thomas SR HM Prone 148.004 139.004 143.004 430.012 1661.034

O'Donnell Robert SR MU Prone 148.006 139.001 138.003 425.010 1635.034

Bertelsman Fred SR SS Prone 147.004 137.001 144.003 428.008 1577.027

Gibson Robert MU Prone 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1284.034

Churchill Robert GSR SS Prone 145.001 140.001 145.003 1st 430.005 836.012

Guernsey Nathaniel HM Prone 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 448.025

Kovalchik Karl HM Prone 150.009 148.009 145.006 443.024 443.024

Huskins Ed GSR HM Prone 149.008 147.006 HGSR 146.005 HGSR 442.019 HGSR 442.019

Hosted by NSSC



NSSC

NRA# B5228

Sinclair International Fullbore East Coast Championships

Fullbore Prone Day 5

Last First Cat Class Type Match 24 Match 25 Match 26 Match 27 Match 28 GRAND

Rifle 300 yd Place 500 yd Place 600 yd Place 1000 yd Place AGG 24-28 Place AGG Place

Fitzpatrick Adam HM Prone 100.008 OW 100.006 1st 99.006 3rd 147.006 1st 446.026 OW 2198.092

Crawford Norman SR MA Prone 100.004 97.004 100.005 2nd 146.007 1st 443.020 1st 2184.089

McDonough Jerry MIL MA Prone 99.004 100.006 1st 100.006 OW 144.003 443.019 2nd 2221.092 2nd

Reeve Kent SR HM Prone 100.005 HSR 100.002 3rd 99.004 144.004 HSR 443.015 1st 2223.124 OW

Halsey Michael MA Prone 100.006 2nd 100.006 OW 100.006 1st 142.003 442.021 3rd 2202.095

Jones Russ MA Prone 100.005 99.004 2nd 99.004 3rd 144.005 442.018 2179.080

Rowe Charles HM Prone 98.001 99.006 98.004 145.004 2nd 440.015 2nd 2186.073

Schallow Michael GSR MA Prone 99.005 96.003 97.003 148.004 OW 440.015 2184.082

Trew Mark SR HM Prone 99.004 98.005 97.007 145.002 3rd 439.018 3rd 2167.090

Iliff Jerry Pol HM Prone 100.005 97.006 100.005 1st 141.003 438.019 2207.092 3rd

Nedza Frank MA Prone 97.006 98.003 96.003 146.005 2nd 437.017 2191.077

Hoverstad Keith SR HM Prone 98.004 99.005 HSR 99.005 HSR 141.002 437.016 HSR 2202.090

Steketee Robert SR HM Prone 100.002 98.006 97.003 142.003 437.014 2176.075

Colston Thomas SR HM Prone 100.005 3rd 97.002 98.003 142.002 437.012 2098.046

Friguglietti Trey JR MA Prone 100.007 1st 97.004 97.003 142.004 436.018 2185.099 HJR

Friguglietti John HM Prone 100.007 1st 96.005 100.003 2nd 140.001 436.016 2199.105

Howell Jon SR HM Prone 100.007 2nd 96.003 97.001 143.004 436.015 2205.089

LaBerge Peter SR HM Prone 99.006 96.005 97.001 142.006 434.018 2169.078

Clowdis Blair GSR MA Prone 99.007 97.003 98.004 140.003 434.017 2189.086

Phister Donald SR MA Prone 99.003 98.006 3rd 97.003 140.001 434.013 2168.061

Sferrazza Vincent MA Prone 100.006 3rd 97.002 98.003 139.001 434.012 2171.072

Ouimette Ronald SR EX Prone 97.003 1st 97.003 1st 97.005 142.004 1st 433.015 1st 2164.061

Rowe Kimberly W HM Prone 100.003 97.004 96.004 139.003 432.014 2175.078

Hague Jeff SR HM Prone 100.004 95.003 99.002 137.001 431.010 2172.079

Kussman Richard SR HM Prone 99.007 98.003 92.002 140.005 429.017 2187.097

Claypool Harry SR MA Prone 98.006 93.004 96.003 141.004 428.017 2160.075

O'Donnell Robert SR MU Prone 95.002 90.002 94.004 146.002 3rd 425.010 2060.044

Roberts Yvonne W, MILMA Prone 97.004 98.005 96.004 133.002 424.015 2144.063

Howell Jonathan HM Prone 100.005 100.005 2nd 99.004 123.000 422.014 2132.073

Rortvedt Steve EX Prone 95.005 93.003 98.001 1st 131.005 417.014 2117.055

Hayes Randy SR MA Prone 93.001 86.001 98.004 137.004 414.010 2129.072

Bertelsman Fred SR SS Prone 90.004 94.002 92.002 130.004 406.012 1983.039

Hosted by NSSC


